Patriots Tennis History

Year Coach Record (Season/Conference)
1972 Sam Key

1973 Sam Key 7-2/5-0
1974 Paul Rhodes 6-4/2-3
1975 Paul Rhodes

1976 Paul Rhodes 5-5/4-2
1977 Coach Halloran

1978 2-7/2-4
1979 Terry Ross 0-7/0-6
1980 Terry Ross 5-2/4-2
1981 Mark Howell 1-6/1-4
1982 Mark Howell 3-6/3-4
1983 Mark Howell 3-6/2-5
1984 Mark Howell 3-6/3-4
1985 Mark Howell 7-5/5-2
1986 Mike Blackwell

1987 Mike Blackwell

1988 Mike Blackwell 7-3/6-1
1989 Mike Blackwell

1990 Mike Blackwell

1991 Steve Brack

1992 Steve Brack

1993 Steve Brack

1994 Steve Carter

1995 Coach Berkl 3-11
1996 Bill Oler -14
1997 Bill Oler

1998 Bill Oler

1999 Jason Bantz 1-14/0-7
2000 Jason Bantz 1-15/0-7
2001 Jason Bantz 2-13/1-6
2002 Levi McCashland 7-10/2-5
2003 Levi McCashland 14-5/6-1
2004 Levi McCashland 8-9/2-5
2005 Levi McCashland 11-6/4-3
2006 Todd Blessing 2-14/0-7
2007 Zack Grubbs 7-10/2-5
2008 Karl Moffett 10-6/5-2
2009 Karl Moffett 12-3/6-1
2010 Karl Moffett 11-6/4-3
2011 Karl Moffett 8-8/2-5
2012 Karl Moffett 4-12/2-5
2013 Karl Moffett 6-11/1-6
2014 Joshua Lone 3-12/1-6



2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Joshua Lone
Joshua Lone
Joshua Lone
Zach Mustin
Rick Hamman
NO TEAM
NO TEAM
Dillon Miller
Dillon Miller

Maurice Green
Z. Mustin/A. Ripberger

Conference Championships

1973

Sectional Championships

2009

All-Conference (Conference Champions)

1972
1973

1975
1976
1985
1988
2002

2009

Tony Gulley
Tony Gulley
Robert Bowers
Mike Snyder
Mark Crawford
Robert Bowers
Mike Snyder
Jeff Moles

Eddie Pierce
Paul Ammerman
Todd Palmer
Derrick Mathews
Jeremy Krammes
Andrew Arn

Regional Qualifiers

1986
1993

Paul Ammerman
Paul Moffett
Randy Sheaff

1 Singles
1 Singles
2 Singles
1 Doubles
1 Doubles

3 Singles
3 Singles
1 Doubles
1 Doubles
3 Singles

1 Singles
1 Doubles
1 Doubles

2-17/0-7
3-13/0-7
1-17/0-8
1-13/0-8
0-17/0-8

0-13-3/0-7-1
0-19/0-8
6-13/3-5
0-16/0-8



M ins in
Jeremy Krammes
Andrew Arn
Mark Mathews
Derrick Mathews
Derrick Mathews
Zach Davis
Justin Felton
Ross Pinney
Sean Petty

Blake McCreary
Josh Smith

Zak Gabbard
Zach Davis

n (T

22
21
20
19
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16

1
2002
2009
2005
2002
2003
2009
2009
2009
2003
2003
2009
2009
2010

Most Wins in a Career (Top 10)

Mark Mathews
Andrew Arn
Derrick Mathews
Jeremy Krammes
Ross Pinney
Justin Felton
Zach Davis
Patrick Caldwell
Josh Smith
Travis Niehoff
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42
39
39
39
37
36
35
33
29
29

2002-05
2006-09

2006-09
2006-09
2006-09
2006-09
2007-10



