

Patriots Tennis History

<u>Year</u>	<u>Coach</u>	<u>Record (Season/Conference)</u>
1972	Sam Key	
1973	Sam Key	7-2/5-0
1974	Paul Rhodes	6-4/2-3
1975	Paul Rhodes	
1976	Paul Rhodes	5-5/4-2
1977	Coach Halloran	
1978		2-7/2-4
1979	Terry Ross	0-7/0-6
1980	Terry Ross	5-2/4-2
1981	Mark Howell	1-6/1-4
1982	Mark Howell	3-6/3-4
1983	Mark Howell	3-6/2-5
1984	Mark Howell	3-6/3-4
1985	Mark Howell	7-5/5-2
1986	Mike Blackwell	
1987	Mike Blackwell	
1988	Mike Blackwell	7-3/6-1
1989	Mike Blackwell	
1990	Mike Blackwell	
1991	Steve Brack	
1992	Steve Brack	
1993	Steve Brack	
1994	Steve Carter	
1995	Coach Berkl	3-11
1996	Bill Oler	0-14
1997	Bill Oler	
1998	Bill Oler	
1999	Jason Bantz	1-14/0-7
2000	Jason Bantz	1-15/0-7
2001	Jason Bantz	2-13/1-6
2002	Levi McCashland	7-10/2-5
2003	Levi McCashland	14-5/6-1
2004	Levi McCashland	8-9/2-5
2005	Levi McCashland	11-6/4-3
2006	Todd Blessing	2-14/0-7
2007	Zack Grubbs	7-10/2-5
2008	Karl Moffett	10-6/5-2
2009	Karl Moffett	12-3/6-1
2010	Karl Moffett	11-6/4-3
2011	Karl Moffett	8-8/2-5
2012	Karl Moffett	4-12/2-5
2013	Karl Moffett	6-11/1-6
2014	Joshua Lone	3-12/1-6

2015	Joshua Lone	2-17/0-7
2016	Joshua Lone	3-13/0-7
2017	Joshua Lone	1-17/0-8
2018	Zach Mustin	1-13/0-8
2019	Rick Hamman	0-17/0-8
2020	NO TEAM	
2021	NO TEAM	
2022	Dillon Miller	0-13-3/0-7-1
2023	Dillon Miller	0-19/0-8
2024	Maurice Green	6-13/3-5
2025	Z. Mustin/A. Ripberger	0-16/0-8

Conference Championships

1973

Sectional Championships

2009

All-Conference (Conference Champions)

1972	Tony Gulley	1 Singles
1973	Tony Gulley	1 Singles
	Robert Bowers	2 Singles
	Mike Snyder	1 Doubles
	Mark Crawford	1 Doubles
1975	Robert Bowers	
	Mike Snyder	
1976	Jeff Moles	
	Eddie Pierce	
1985	Paul Ammerman	3 Singles
1988	Todd Palmer	3 Singles
2002	Derrick Mathews	1 Doubles
	Jeremy Krammes	1 Doubles
2009	Andrew Arn	3 Singles

Regional Qualifiers

1986	Paul Ammerman	1 Singles
1993	Paul Moffett	1 Doubles
	Randy Sheaff	1 Doubles

Most Wins in a Season (Top 10)

Jeremy Krammes	22	2002
Andrew Arn	21	2009
Mark Mathews	20	2005
Derrick Mathews	19	2002
Derrick Mathews	17	2003
Zach Davis	17	2009
Justin Felton	17	2009
Ross Pinney	17	2009
Sean Petty	16	2003
Blake McCreary	16	2003
Josh Smith	16	2009
Zak Gabbard	16	2009
Zach Davis	16	2010

Most Wins in a Career (Top 10)

Mark Mathews	42	2002-05
Andrew Arn	39	2006-09
Derrick Mathews	39	
Jeremy Krammes	39	
Ross Pinney	37	2006-09
Justin Felton	36	2006-09
Zach Davis	35	2006-09
Patrick Caldwell	33	2006-09
Josh Smith	29	2007-10
Travis Niehoff	29	

UPDATED 1/27/26